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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership
List the numbers ofall water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. Ifyou only acquired
or adjudication claim, check"Yes" inthe"split? " column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 olthe instructions.
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RHCEIVF.L}
EEe t 3 20t9

Daprrlrnqnt of F/a&cr Reltr*s
Fr^irrr. i,r,^, ,,
!_-.Jr-.rir LuJ,v.l

a portion of the water right
Bank, check "Yes". Ifyou

l'/
Water Right/Claim No. Split?

Leased to Water
Supply Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split? Leased to Water

Bank?
1 1-936 Yes n Yes ! i l- r4gx .oK, Yes ! Yes n
11-937 .Yesn Yes fl Q-Etnovr D"rr?; p s,XPt fl Yes n
1 1 -938 r, Yes n Yes n Yes fl Yes n

11-7130 \ Yes l-l Yes n Yes n Yes !
Yes n Yes n Yes ! Yes !

2. previous Owner's Name: Demar and Darlene Romrell
Name of current water right holder/claimant

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s)

Mailing address

zog

7o ?",*-ro.t I
as listed on the conveyance document

a c //e.t
City

Name connector and
New

or and/or

fD
State

Coru.

8s z sy
Zrc8?7^ 3 / s r)/ Kor (4 (zrn n; / .

Telephone Email

4.

8.S

Signature:
ofnew

For IDWR Office IIse
Receipted by Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? yes ! No

Name on W-9

o $ 100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are
n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual

IRS Form

tt'q3l-P
multiple uwners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
owner or designated lessor must complete, sigrr and submit an

/z - tl -/?

If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
! The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.! The water rights or claims were divided proiortionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed u6ou.. 20195.

6.

7

If the water right is leased to the water supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any waterSupply Bank leases associated with the water right. eayment of r"u.nu" g.nerated frori any rental of a leased water right requires acompleted IRS Form w-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new oiner for a water right under lease shall supply a w-9. waterrights with multiple owners must speci$r a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor DeJgnation fbrm. Beginning in the calendaryear following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, Iompensation roi*y *r,tii*itt go to the new owner(s).
This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:

fi A copy of the conveyance document - wa{I3l!I deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyancedocument must include a legal description ofifrFproperfy or description of the water rijn4s; if no land is conveyed.p Plat map' survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows ihe place of up unJ point of diversion for each water rightand/or claim listed above (if necessary to clari$, division of water rights or complex property descriptions).! Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
€ $25 per undivided water right.

if applicable Date

DateTitle, if applicable

Qw"""ipt-". [ 045U t ReceiprAmt. $ tlS. -
w-9

Date

tf yes, lorward to th{State Olficc lor processing

Approved by\EL[C- pro."rr.d uy *JE
/

ved Yesn Non



IF
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Randall C. Budge, Attorney
Racine Olson, PLLP
P.O. Box I39I
Pocatello, Idaho 83 204- I 3 9 I

lnsF,nrnerrt # 2303tr7

WARRANTY DEEI)

GrAntor

Romrell, L.L.C., anldaho limited tiability
company

Grantee

KERRY D. ROMRELL and VERNA RAE
ROMRELL, husband and wife, whose address
is 415 Canal Lane, Montpelier,Idaho g3AS4

FOR GOOD AhID VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged the Grantor hereby sells and forever transfers the following parcels of real
property (ttre '?rgperty") to the Grantee, including the Grantor's right, title and interest the real
property located in Bear Lake County,Idaho therein:

SEE E)MIBIT 63A'' ATTACIIED HERETO AI\D
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

TOGETIIER WITH AND INCLUDING any and all fixtures and improvements, water
rights, any and all appurtenances, tenements, and hereditanrents, and any and all rents, issues,
and profits that relate or otherwise pertain to the foregoing parcels of real property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the foregoing parcels of real propedy unto the Grantee and
their successors and assigns forever.

Grantor does hereby covenant with aud warrant the Grantee that Grantor is lawfully
seized in fee simple of the Property, has good right and lararfrrt authority to sell and convey the
Property, and that Grantor fully warrants the title to the Property and will defend the sarne
against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, througl orunder the Grantor, but against
none other

SUBJECT T0 tar<es, levies, and assessments for &e current year not yet due and payable
and the following items: discrepancies, conflicts in boundary lines, shortage in are4
encroachments, easements, right of ways, boundary line agreements, development agreements,
water supply agreements, plats, covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, all zoning,
building and use laws or restrictions; along with any state of facts that an accurate survey or
inspection of the Property would show.

WARRANTYDEED - 1
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors hereunto set their hands this 15tr day of October,
20t9

ROMRELL, L.L.C.

oEuen wgeSrEn noNnner{Manuset

. CATIREN

STATE OF IDAHO )

County of Bear Lake )

This record was aeknowledged before me on this 15fr day of October, 2019, by DEMAR
WEBSTER ROMRELL and CATHREN DARLENE ROMRELL, as Managers of Romr.ell,
L.L.C.

NOTARY FOR
My Commission

ss.

tIL/

gOTARI'

qJB$G
-t>r-

\MARRANTYDEEI}. 2
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E)CIIBIT A

1. PIVOT:

Township 15 Southn Range 45 East of the Boise Meridian:

Section 12: AII that portion of the IYE1/4 ltEl/4, S1/2 I\tE1/4, lyrng South of

presented located.
sEl/4

Section 13: N1/2I\mf H,SF.l.l4 SE1/4.
Section 24: S1/2I\[EU4
Section 36: NWU4, EXCEPT THEREFROM the East 120 feet.

Township 15 South, Range 46 East of the Boise Meridian:

Section 7: Lots 1o 2r3 anil4,frll?Wll?,
EXCEPT TIIEREFROM the following described tract:
Beginning at the Northeast comer of the lywl/4 of said section ?,
and running thence west 1500 feet; thence south 600 feet; thence
East 1500 feet; thence North 600 feetn to the point of beginning.

suBJEcr ro A LIFE ESTATE in the residential home, ourbuilditrgs
and surroundingyard located at 6000 Pegram Road, Montpelier,
rdaho 83254 described as: ltWl/4}[!vll4lYwl/4lYwl/4 of said Section
7 lyrng east of Pegram Road, reserved in favor of DeMar'lvebster
Romrell and Cathren narlene RomreII who shall have the exclusive
right for their lives to reside upon said property as their primary
residence duringwhich time they shall be responsible to pay all taxes,
insurance and maintentnce thereon.

Section 18: Lots I and 3, SEl/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SEU4,
I\LSO, Beginning at the Northeast Comer of the'F{W1/4 of said
Section 18, and running thence West 1320 feet, more or lessn to
the Northwest Comer of said t\tE1/4 ltlWl/4; thence South 1320
feet, more or less, to the Southwest Corner of said I\tEl/4 ltlWl/4;
thence Northeasterly in a straight line, to the Northeast Comer of
the lttWl/4, the point of beginning.

Section 19: NU2 nml/4, ExcEPT TITERETROM any portion of the above
described premises lyingwithin the rights of way of County Roads.

WARRANTYI}EED.3
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2. X'ORK OF ROAD:

Township 15 South, Range 45 East, Boise Meridian:

Parcel 1: Section 36: SWI/4.

Parcel 2: commencing at a point 495 East of the southwest corner of
section 6r Township 15 southn Range 46 East of the Boise
Meridian, and mnning thence North 30o 40' East7g2 feet; thence
south 75o 45'East 434 feet more or less, to the East boundary tine
of Lot 7 of said section (forrrerly, incorrectly described as 660 reet,
more or less); thence south 574 feet" more or less, to the Southeast
corner of said Lot (formerlS incomecfly deseribed as 600.6 feet,
po1 _of l_e4.-s); lheqge, Wggt 8!5 feet more or less, to the point of
beginning.

EXCEPT TTTEREFROM: commencing at a point 46g feet East
from the southwest corner of section 6, Township 15 south,
Range 46 East of the Boise Meridian, and running thence North 30o
40' East 166 feet; thence south r9o East 127 fee[ thence south 11
15' west 88 feet; thence North 890 30' west 215 feet to the place of
beginning.

WARRANTYDEED. 4
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STATE OF IOAHO

CounW ol Bear Lake
eoc.N;2L?J32-
Dats 2 -12- r2a t5

Fee
4

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, DEMAR WEBSTER ROMRELL and CATHREN
DARLENE ROMRELL, husband and wife, of 6000 Pegram Road, Montpelier, Idaho g3254
(hereinafter "Grantor"), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto ROMRELL, L.L.C.,
an Idaho limited liability company, whose current address is in care of Demar Webster
Romrell and Cathren Darlene Romrell, 6000 Pegram Road, Montpelier, Idaho g3254
(hereinafter "Grantee"), its successors and assigns forever, the following described prernises
in Bear Lake County, Idaho, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBiT ((A'2 ATTACHED HERETO AND
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances, including
all gas, oil and mineral rights.

Grantors do hereby covenant that they are the owners in fee simple of said prernises,
that they are free from all encumbrances excepting diserepancies, conflicts in toundary
lines, shortage in area, encroachments or any other facts which a correct survey would
disclose, easements or claims of easement not shown by the public records, use restrictions
and building and zoning regulations and ordinances of any governmental unit, anci that they
will warrant and defend the same fi-om all lawful claims.

DATED this 17 day of 2w> t99T

WEBS MRELL

THREN DARLENE ROMRELL

WARRANTY DEED
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STATE OF IDAHO

County of ettilel(
)

ss

On this Ve day of qlil!- Ail Z ,l}gtbefore a1e, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said stut.,,lffiny appeared DEMAR WEBSTER RSMRELL a'd
CATHREN DARLENE ROMRELL, known to ne to be the persons whose name are
subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that they executed the sarne.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year first
tten

hLL C
ll

0'
*

*oT44l
-a-

c * NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at: to /r r/zn? L - ,4ru"Ai6rf,{r_l,s
My Commission expires:

(,^

D
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1.

EXHIBIT ..A"

PIVOT:

Township 15 South, Range 45 East of the Boise Meridian

Section 12

Section 13:

Section 24:
Section 36:

Section 7:

Section 18

Section 19

Parcel 1:

Parcel2:
Parcel 3:

Section 2:
Section 1l
Section 12

A11 that portion of the NE1/4 NEl/4, sr/2 NE1/4, lying south of the
southerly right of way line of the union pacific Railroad as presented
located.
sEl/4.
Nli2 NEl/4, SEl/4 SE1/4.
s1/2 NE1/4.
NW1/4, EXCEPT TI{EREFROM the East 120 feet.

a

Township 15 South, Range 46 East of the Boise Meridian:

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Ellz wllz, EXCEPT THEREFROM the folrowirrg
described tract:
Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Nw1/4 of said Section 7, and
rururing thence West 1500 feet; thence south 600 feet; thence East 1500 feet;
thence North 600 feet, to the point of beginning.
Lots I and 3, SE1/4 SW114, SWll4 SEl/4,
ALSO, Beginning at the Norlheast corner of the Nw I /4 of said section 1 g,

and ruming thence West 1320 feet, rnore or iess, to the Northwest Corner of
said NE1/4 NWl/4; thence south i320 feet, more or iess, to the Southwest
corner of said NE1/4 NW1/4; thence Noftheastelly in a straight line, to the
Northeast Corner of the NW1/4, the point of beginning.
N1/2 NEl/4, EXCEPT THEREFROM any porlion of the above described
premises lying within the rights of way of County Roads.

TOGETHER with ail rvater riglrts appertainirig thereto.

DRY FARM:

Torvnship 16 South, Range 45 East of the Boise Meridian:

Parcel 4: Section l3

Parcel 5: Section 24

st/2 sltz
N1/2, Subject to ali public road riglrt of ways.
SW1/4, Wl/2Wll2SE1/4, Subject to ail public road right of
ways.
Sl /2,31 12 N i /2, N 1 /2 NW1 /4, Wl /2 NWi /4 NEl /4, Subjecr
to all public load right of ways.
A11, except NWl/4 NWl/4, Subject to Utah Power- &Light
Co. lines and also all public road right of ways.
All, subject to ali public road right of ways.Parcel 6: Section 25



3.

4.

t1gL44
Parcel 7: Section 19: Lots 3 and 4, El12 SWI/4, Township t6 South, Range 46

East, B.M.
Parcel 8: Section 30: Lots 3,4, 5 and 6, Township 16 south, Range 46 East, B.M.

Township 15 Soutir, Range 46 East of the Boise Meridian.

Parcel 9: Section 6 Comrnencing at a point 1.66 chains East and 9.14 chains
]tJorth 30"40' East fi'om the Southwest Corner of SWl14 of
said Section 6, thence Norlh 3A" 40'East2.96 chains, thence
South 64" 2A'East 4.66 chains, thence South 30" 40' West
3.40 chains, thence Nor1h 59" 20' West 4.66 chains to the
point of beginning.

FORK OF ROAD:

Torvnship 15 South, Range 45 East, Boise Meridian:

Parcel l: Section 36: SWl/4.

Parcel2 conrmencing at a point 495 East of the southwest corner of Sectiorr 6,
Township 15 south, Range 46East of the Boise Meridian, and rumring
thence North 30" 40' East792 feet; thence south 7s' 45'East 434 feet more
or less, to the East boundary line of Lot 7 of said Section (formerly,
incorrectly described as 660 feet, rnore or less); thence south 574 feet, mor.e
or less, to the Southeast corner of said Lot (formerly, incor.rectly described
as 600.6 feet, more or less); thence west 825 feet rnole or less, to the point
of begimring,

EXCEPT THEREFROM: commencing at a point 468 feet East from the
southwest comer of section 6. Township 15 south, Range 46 East of the
Boise Meridian, and running thence North 30' 40' East 166 feet; thence south
79" East r27 feet; thence south ll'l5'west 88 feet;thenceNorth gg'30'
West 215 feet to the place of beginning.

Begiruring at a point 176 feet East of the Southwest Corner of Section 6, Township 15 South,
Range 46 East ofthe Boise Meridian, and running thence East 268 feet; thence Northeasteriy
50 feet; thence Nodhrn'esterly 231 feet; thence Southwesterly I92 feet to the place of
beginning.



K RACINIE OLSOI{
AITORNEYS

RANDALL C. BUDGE
randy @ racineolson.com

January 6,2020

Bear Lake County Recorder
7 E. Center
P.O. Box 190
Paris, ldaho 83261

Re: Correction Warranty Deed

Dear Recorder:

Enclosed please find for recording an original Correction Warranty Deed,
together with a check in the amount of $15.00 for the recording fee. Please
record the original and return it back to us in the enclosed stamped and
addressed return envelope,

Thank you for your assistance. lf you have any questions, please feel free
to contact us.

Sin

SA
Legal Assistant to
RANDALL C. BUDGE

RCB:ts
Enclosures

2O1 E. C€nter St. I p.O Box .t391 I pocatello, lD Bg2O4
P: (208) 232-61O1 I F: (2OB) A32-6109 I racineotson.com Offices in Boise and pocatello
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BEAR LAKE COUN1Y RECORDER

MFI\dO

RACINE OLSON, PLLP/OFFICE ACCOUNT

BFAR LAKE COUNTY RECORDER
71OO . ADVANCES TO CLIENTS

1/6t2A2A
CORRECTION DEED RECORDING FEE

25534 - ROMRELL

DOLLARS

3804

15.00

IDAHO CENTRAL CR 15.00



WFIEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ranclall C. Buelge, Attorney
Racine 2lson, PLLP
P.A. Box I39l
Poceilello, Iclttho 83 204- I 3 9 I

CORRECTTON
WARRANTY DBED

This Conection Warranty Deed corects and supersedes Warranty Deed recorded October 21,
2019 as Bear Lake County Recorder's Instrument No. 230337.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of whiclr is hereby
acknowledged, the Crantor hereby sells and forever transfers the fbllor.ving parcels of real
property (the ''ltroperty") to the Grantee, including the Grantor's right, title and interest the real
property located in Bear Lake County, Idaho therein:

SEB EXHTBIT (A' ATTACHND HERETO AND
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

TOGETHER WITH AND INCLUDING any ancl all fixtures and improvenlents, water
rights, any and all appurtenances, tenements, and hereditarnents, and any and all rents, issues,
and profits thal relate or otherwise pertain to the foregoing parcels of real property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the fbregoing parcels of real propefty unto the Grantee and
their successors and assigns fbrever.

Grantor does hereby covenant with aqd warrant the Grantee that Grantor is lawfully
seized in fee simple of the Property, has gooh right ancl lawful authority to sell and convey the
Property, and that Grantor f'ully warrants the title to the Property and will defend the same
against the lawtul claims of all persons claiming by, through or under the Grantor, but against
none other.

SUBJECT l'O taxes, levies, and assessments fbr the curent year not yet due and payable
and the following items: discrepancies, conflicts in boundary lines, shortag" in ur"",
encroachments' easements, right of ways, boundary line agreements, development agreements,
water supply agreements, plats, covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations. all ioning,

CORRECTION WARRANTY DEBD. 1

Grantor

Romrell, L.L.C., an Idaho limited liability
company

Grantee

KERRY D. ROMRELL and VIIRNA RAE
ROMRELL, husband and wife, whose address
is 415 Canal Lane, Montpelier, Idaho 83254



EXHIBIT A

I. PIVOT:

Township l5 South, Range 45 East of the Boise Meridian:

Section 12: All that portion of the NEI/4 NEli4, Sll2 NEll4,lying South of
the Soufherly right of way line of the Union Pacific Railroad as
presentcel located.
SEI/4

Section 13: Nll2 NEli4, SE1/4 SBll4.
Section 24: Sl/2 NEll4
Section 36: NWI/4, EXCEPT THERtrFROM the East 120 feet.

Township l5 South, Range 46 East of the Boise Meridian:

Section 7: Lots 1,2,3 and 4,EllzWll2,

SUBJECT TO A LIFE ESTATE in the residential home, outbuildings
and surrounding yard located at 6000 Pegram Roadn Montpelier,
Idaho 83254 described as: NWl/4NWl/4NWll4NWl/4 of said Section
7 lying east of Pegram Road, reserved in favor of DeMar Webster
Romrell and Cathren Darlene Romrell who shall have the exclusive
right for their lives to resicle upon said property as their primary
residence during which time they shall tre responsible to pay all taxes,
insurance and maintenance thereon.

Section l8: Lofs I and 3, SEI/A SWll4, SW1l4 SEI/4,
ALSO, Beginning at the Northeast Corner of the NWll4 of said
Section l8o and running thence Wcst 1320 fect, more or less, to
the Northwcst Comer of saitl NEl/4 NWI/4; thence South 1320
feet, more or less, to the Southwest Corner of said NEI/4 hlWl/4;
thence Northeasterly in a straight line, to the Northeast Comer of
thc NWI/4, the point of beginning.

section 19: Nl12 NtrI/4, DXCEPT THEREFROM any portion of the above
described premises lying within the rights of way of Counfy Roads"

CORRf,CTION WARRANTY DEED - 3



2. }'ORK OF ROAD:

Township l5 Snuth, Range 45 East,lloise Mericlian:

Parcel l: Section 36: SWt14.

Parccl 2: Commencing at a point 495 East of thc Southrvest Corncr of
Section 6, Township 15 South, Rangc 46 liast of the Boise
Meridian, and running thcnce North 30" 40' East 792 feet; thencc
South 754 45' East 434 feet morc or less, to the East boundary line
of Lot 7 of said Section (formerly, incorrectly described as 660 feet,
more or less); thcnce South 574 feet, more or less, to the Southcast
Corner of s:rid Lot (formerly, incorrectly described as 600.6 fect,
more or lcss); thcnce West 825 fcet morc or less, to the point of
bcginning.

EXCEPT THEREFROM: Commencing at a point 468 feet Bast
from the Southryest Corner of Section 6, Township 15 South,
Range 46 llast of the Boise Meridi*lrn and running thence North 30o
40' East 166 feet; thence South 79o East 127 feet; thence South ll
15' West 8tl fcct; thencc North 89o 30' Wcst 215 feet to the placc of
beginning.

CORRECTION WARRANTY DEBD - 4



building and use laws or restrictions; along with any state of facts that an accurate survey or
inspection of the Property would show.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors hereunto set their hands this 6th day of January,
2420

ROMRELL, L.L.C.

4-%'* /-a/ra..//By

By

dE uan wEB sibR i.or*a nn ;taun.art

CATHREN D Manager

STATE OF IDAHO )
ss

County of Bear Lake

This record was acknowledged before me on this 6thday of January,2A}l,by DEMAR
WEBSTER ROMRELL and CATHREN DARLENE ROMRELL, as Managers of Romrell,
L.L.C.

a
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR
My Commission Expires: lQ/ll/2A24

c.

Y

Fuguto

CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED - 2
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-17t8
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)s2s-7t77 . website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

January 08,2020

KERRY ROMRELL
VERNA RAE ROMRELL
415 CANAL LN
MONTPELIER ID 83254-5418

Re: Change in Ownership forWater Right No(s): 11-936, 11-937,11-938, 11-7130 & 11-74gg

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through 1ve years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a wlter right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days oittre change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department,s website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (2Og) 4gT-g7g7.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

Water District 11.
Glen & Linda Transtrum
Keith Rigby
Rulon Wistisen
William Robison
Randall Budge

cc:

ec
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Barg, Jonie

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

x

Tessa Sparrow <tessa@racineolson. com>
Monday, January 06,2020 4.11 PM
Barg, Jonie
Randy Budge; vr3kdr@gmail.com
Kerry D. Romrell - Water Rights Ownership Change
Warranty Deed - lnsrument No. 2'19144.pdf ,20200106|tr Bear Lake County Recorder.pdf

Dear Jonie,

Regarding your recent December 1,6,2OL9 emailto Kerry Romrell, attached please find a copy of the Warranty Deed
lnstrument No. 219144 pursuant to which the subject real property and water rights were transferred from Demar
Webster Romrell and Catherine Darlene Romrell, husband and wife, to Romrell, L.L.C. Also attached is a copy of
Correction Warranty Deed, correcting Warranty Deed No. 230337, which I mailed today to the Bear Lake County
Recorder's Office for recording. That deed transferred a portion of the property to Kerry and Verna Romrellwith the
Correction Deed to delete the exception to Pivot Parcel No. l" to delete the exception to the section 7 parcel.

I trust this will be sufficient to enable you to complete the water right ownership change filed by Kerry Romrell. Thanks
for your assistance. By copy of this email I am advising Kerry of the foregoing.

Sincerely,

Randall C. Budge

Sent on behalf of Rondall C. Budge by
Tessa Sparrow
Legal Assistant

2O1- E. Center Street / P.O. Box 1391
Pocatello, ldaho 83204
(208't232-6101- Phone
(2O8)232-6L09 - Fax

www.racinelaw.net

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE - This email and its attachments may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or
otherwise protected from disclosure. lf you believe this email may have been sent to you in error, please notify the sender
immediately.

1


